
April 8 - Progress report check/Minimum Day
April -  Review awards letters/financial package for each 
campus you have been accepted
April TBD - AHC Summer/Fall 2022 class search open 
April 6 - Minimum Day/Spring Fair
April 7 - No School/Good Friday
April 10-14 - Spring Break
April TBD - AHC Promise registration open Research 
and apply for scholarships!
April 28 - Signing Day at RHS

August 1 - UC application opens
 September 16 - Progress report check/Minimum Day 
September 26 - College & Career Center extended hours for 
assistance with college applications/financial aid (close @ 5pm) 

September 29 - Senior Parent Information Night 
September 30 - Reach Higher Academy Kick-Off Research 
and apply for scholarships!

October 1 - Financial Aid applications open
October 1 - CSU application open
October 1 - AHC Promise application open
October TDB - EAOP A-G Recognition at lunch
October 5 - Senior Parent Information Night
October 15 - Scholarship Foundation of Santa 
Barbara scholarship opens

October 18 - Cash 4 College event at RHS 

October 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 - College & Career Center 
Monday hours extended (close @ 5pm)

October 17 - AHC Winter/Spring 2023 class search open 

October 28 - Reach Higher Academy Finale 
October 28 - ASVAB testing at RHS
October 28 - Progress report check/Minimum Day 
Research and apply for scholarships!

Senior Calendar 2022-2023
August/September October 

November 
November 11 - No School/Veterans Day
November 7, 14, 28 - College & Career Center Monday hours 
extended (close @ 5pm) 

November 14 - College Now Registration open for Winter/Spring 
2023 Terms
 November 21-25 - No School/Thanksgiving Break
November 30 - UC application closes
November 30 - CSU application closes 
Research and apply to scholarships!

December
December 14-16 - Fall Finals
 December 19 - Winter Break Begins 
Research and apply for scholarships!

January/February 
January 12 - Return to School
January 15 - SF of SB scholarship closes
January 16 - No School/MLK Jr. Day
February 7 - Cash 4 College event at RHS 
February 17 - No School/Lincoln Day
February 20 - No School/ President's Day 
February 24 - ASVAB testing at RHS
February 24 - Progress report check/Minimum Day 
Research and apply for scholarships!

March
March 1 - SF of SB interviews begin 
March 2 - Financial Aid priority deadline  
Mid-March - Admission decisions released 
Research and apply for scholarships!

April May/June

May TBD - SF of SB notification of scholarship 
May 22 - Senior Awards Night
May 29 - No School/Memorial Day
June 3 - Final Transcript Request Due
June 5-7 - Spring Finals
June 7 - Last Day of School
June 8 - Graduation



Eric Blanco (Mos-Ram)- Ext. 2734 / eblanco@smjuhsd.org
Erin Consorti (A-Cal) - Ext. 2740 / econsorti@smjuhsd.org 
Natallie De Leija (Lop-Mor)- Ext. Ext. 2744 / ndeleija@smjuhsd.org 
Tonya Dias (Ran-Soo) - Ext. 2737 / tdias@smjuhsd.org
Norma Hernandez (G-I)- Ext. 2735 / nhernandez@smjuhsd.org 
Saira Perez (Sop-Z) - Ext. 2741 / saperez@smjuhsd.org
Raul Reyes (H- Loo) - Ext. 2746 / rreyes@smjuhsd.org 
Julie Utterback (Cam-D)- Ext. 2738 / jutterback@smjuhsd.org  
Danya Debernardi-Watson (A-L Guidance Tech) - Ext. 2726 / 
dwatson@smjuhsd.org
Robin Rocco (M-Z Guidance Tech) - Ext. 2728 / rrocco@smjuhsd.org

Allan Hancock College Promise
www.hancockcollege.edu/promise

California State University 
www2.calstate.edu/apply
University of California

www.universityofcalifornia.edu/apply
Common Application
www.commonapp.org

Senior Year Resources
Ernest Righetti High School / 941 E. Foster Road  Santa Maria, CA 93455 / (805)937-2051 

Counselor/Guidance Contacts College Applications 

College & Career Center Financial Aid
Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)

www.studentaid.gov
California Dream Act Application (CDAA)

www.dream.csac.ca.gov

Stay Connected
@erhs.ucsbeaop
@erhscounselinginfo

www.righetti.us >> College & Career Center
www.righetticounseling.com

Class of 
2023

The Center Hours: Monday -Friday / 8am-4:30pm
Mandy McDonald College & Career Center Specialist
Ext. 2736/ mmcdonald@smjuhsd.org
Crystal Buchan EAOP College Site Coordinator
Ext. 2714 / cbuchan@smjuhsd.org
Victor Rodriguez Allan Hancock College Representitive 
victor.rodriguez6@hancockcollege.edu/(805)922-6966 Ext.3625 

At RHS College & Career Center: Tuesdays & Fridays 9am-3pm

Additional Resources
Perlita Zarate Ceballos  School/Community Liason 
Ext. 2751 / pceballos@smjuhsd.org
Annamarie Darnell School Psychologist - Ext. 2256 / 
adarnell@smjuhsd.org
Paul Eybel School Psychologist - Ext. 2209 / peybel@smjuhsd.org 
Hillary Reed Crisis Specialist - Ext. 2625 / hreed@smjuhsd.org 
Chastity "CJ" Johnson Fighting Back Specialist - Ext. 2524 
cj@fbsmv.com
Vanessa Guerrero Registrar - Ext. 2725 / vguerrero@smjuhsd.org 
Victoria Tonascia Library Tech - Ext. 2250 / vtonascia@smjuhsd.org 
Fella Gutierrez Attendance Tech - Ext. 2739 / fgutierrez@smjuhsd.org




